

> IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.4124 OF 2001

NISARUDDIN & ORS.Appellants
Versus
COLLECTOR, MANDSAUR (M.P.)
UDAIPUR & ORS.Respondents

ORDER

None appears even on second call.

The Civil Appeal is dismissed for non-prosecution.

The interim order, if any, stands vacated.

.J.
(TARUN CHATTERJEE)

.J.
(AFTAB ALAM)

New Delhi,
July 17, 2008
ITEM NO.113

COURT NO.9

SECTION IV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4124 OF 2001

NISARUDDIN & ORS Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COLLECTOR, MANDSAUR (M.P.)UDAIPUR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 17/07/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Appellant(s) Mr. Abhijat P. Medh,Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.(N.P.)
Rr-Ex-Parte

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

None appears even on second call.
The Civil Appeal is dismissed for non-prosecution.
The interim order, if any, stands vacated.

(A.D. Sharma)

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master

Court Master

(Signed Order is placed on the file)