

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

IA NOS. 1 AND 2
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4124 OF 2001

NISARUDDIN & ORS.	APPELLANT(S)	
VERSUS		
STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH THRU.	RESPONDENT(S)	
COLLECTOR, MANDSAUR (M.P.) & ORS.		

O R D E R

The delay in filing the restoration application is condoned.

For the reasons stated in the restoration application, it is allowed and the connected Civil Appeal is restored to its original file.

Let it now be listed in due course.
IAs stand disposed of.

.....J.
(AFTAB ALAM)

.....J.
(RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI)

NEW DELHI,
NOVEMBER 02, 2012.

REVISED

ITEM NO.1 COURT NO.5 SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA Nos. 1 and 2 in
Civil Appeal No. 4124 of 2001

NISARUDDIN & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH THRU.
COLLECTOR, MANDSAUR (M.P.) & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for restoration, c/delay in filing application for restoration and office report)

Date: 02/11/2012 These Applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Appellant(s)
Mr. Pallav Shishodia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. H.D. Thanvi, Adv.
Mr. Mukul Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Sunny Chaudhary, Adv.
for Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The delay in filing the restoration application is
condoned.
For the reasons stated in the restoration application, it
is allowed and the connected Civil Appeal is restored to its
original file.
Let it now be listed in due course.
IAs stand disposed of.

	(N.S.K. Kamesh)	(Indu Satija)	
Court Master	Court Master		
	(signed order is placed on the file)		