

SECTION-IV

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4124 OF 2001

Nisaruddin (Dead) Through Lrs. & Ors.

....Appellants

Versus

Collector, Mandsaur (M.P.) Udaipur & Anr.

....Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

This is an appeal by way of Special Leave filed against the Judgment and Order dated 03.08.1999 of the High Court of Madhya Pradesh, Jabalpur Bench at Indore in S.A. No. 6 of 1999.

There are Respondent Nos. 1, 2(i) and 2(ii) in this appeal. Respondent No. 1 is represented through Mr. C. D. Singh, Advocate. Respondent Nos. 2(i) and 2(ii) have been served with the notice at SLP stage but have chosen not to enter appearance.

The appeal above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with the Office Report.

Dated this the 07th day of April, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. Mukul Kumar, Advocate
2. Mr. C. D. Singh, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR